Declaration of Conformity

The declaration is issued under our sole responsibility

Issuer Product image:

Mikamax B.V.

Laan van Verhof 2a, 2231BZ
Rijnsburg The Netherlands
+31 (0)85 7600 898
purchase@mikamax.nl

Product

Name: Disco Ball Ice Bucket
Gold
Supplier SKU: 05161.GD
EAN: 8721154050414 We declare that the product described above, to which this
declaration of conformity refers to, is in conformity with essential
requirements of the following legislation:

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/201 1 and its subsequent
amendment Reguiation EU No 1282/201 1, 1183/2012,
202/2014 and Regulation (EU) 2016/1416
(EU) 2017/752, (EU) 2018/213, (EU) 2020/1245, on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into
contact with foodstuffs, General Requirement(Articie 3) in EU
Regulation No-1935/2004

Through the technical standards/specifications specified below:
Overall Migration test for PE

Sotuble Heavy Metals for PE
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine for PE

Signed for and on behalf of m ' k a m axt

Revelinho Boerleider m I k a ®
Purchase Manager
VAT W NLE58344BM

Col 10498075
Phone +31035 740 0898

NLITINGEOD0849474




